
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0034

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/8/2018

Title: Desert Wells Zone (Northeast of Warner and Ellsworth Roads) - Exploratory Boring (District 6)

This project will drill an exploratory boring to determine water production and quality for a potential
future well site.  The exploratory boring will be 1260 feet deep.  Water quality samples will be collected
and analyzed. If the exploratory boring is successful, then the City will move forward with purchasing
the property and evaluate future sites nearby.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Yellow
Jacket Drilling Services LLC, in the amount of $197,505, and authorize a change order allowance in
the amount of $19,750.50 (10%), for a total award of $217,255.50.  Funding is available from the 2014
authorized Water bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Aerial Site Map, 3. Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Desert Wells Zone (Northeast of Warner and Ellsworth Roads) - Exploratory Boring (District 6)

This project will drill an exploratory boring to determine water production and quality for a potential
future well site.  The exploratory boring will be 1260 feet deep.  Water quality samples will be
collected and analyzed. If the exploratory boring is successful, then the City will move forward with
purchasing the property and evaluate future sites nearby.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Yellow
Jacket Drilling Services LLC, in the amount of $197,505, and authorize a change order allowance in
the amount of $19,750.50 (10%), for a total award of $217,255.50.  Funding is available from the
2014 authorized Water bonds.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

